Form PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1-29-03 T



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	~~~ <u>~</u> ~~~
1	02353274
	ひといいひとたて

1. Name of the conveying party(ies):  EGMONT H. PETERSEN FOND, GUTENBERGHUS    Street Address: Borups Alle 77   City: Copenhagen State: Denmark Zip:   Individual(s) citizenship:   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Individual(s) citizenship:   Association:   General Partnership:   Association:   General Partnership:   Hindividual(s) citizenship:   Limited Partnership:   Corporation-State: Denmark   General Partnership:   Limited Partnership:   Corporation-State: Denmark   General Partnership:   Limited Partnership:   Corporation-State: Denmark   General Partnership:   Hindividual(s) citizenship:   Hindividual(s) citi	Tab settings 🕩 → → 102353274 → →					
EGMONT H. PETERSEN FOND, GUTENBERGHUS    Name: REBELLION A/S Internal Address:   Street Address:   St	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Internal Address:  Street Address  Zip:  General Partnership:  Limited Partnership:  Denmark  Corporation-State:  Denmark  Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No						
Individual(s)						
General Partnership						
Corporation-State: Denmark						
Other:   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   Limited Partnership:   Limited Partnership:   Corporation-State: Denmark   Other:   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   1,997,213   1,303,690   Additional numbers attached   Yes   No						
Other:   General Partnership:   Limited Partnership:   Corporation-State: Denmark   Other:   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   ⊠   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   ⊠   Additional numbers attached   Yes   No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   ⊠   Yes   In the partnership:   Limited Partnership:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	İ					
3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment						
Assignment						
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:  Execution Date: November 15, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) & Additional name(s) & Additional name(						
Security Agreement						
Execution Date: November 15, 2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,997,213 1,303,690  Additional numbers attached Yes No	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,997,213  1,303,690  Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	NO					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,997,213  1,303,690  Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Execution Date: November 15, 2002					
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
1,303,690  Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Additional numbers attached Vac MAG					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications						
document should be mailed: and registrations involved:						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00						
Internal Address: McGarry Bair PC						
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, NW, Suite 600						
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503 8. Deposit account number: 50-2003						
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Mary C. Bonnema January 23, 2003						
1/2003 ECH3PER of 6000001 Signize003 1997213 Signature Signature						
C:8521 40.00 CH C:8522 25.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Atty. Docket No. 70933-131						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to : Commission of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS EGMONT H. PETERSEN FOND, GUTENBERGHUS ("Assignor"), a Danish corporation with offices at DK 1148 Copenhagen K, Denmark, Vognmagerade 11, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS REBELLION A/S ("Assignee"), a Danish corporation with offices at <u>Borups Alle 77</u>, <u>Copenhagen</u>, <u>Denmark</u>, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: |5/11

, 2002

EGMONT H. PETERSEN FOND, GUTENBERGHUS

Name:

Title:

Doc No 2331452

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0353

## **SCHEDULE A**

## EGMONT H. PETERSEN FOND, GUTENBERGHUS

## U.S. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
JUDGE DREDD	1,997,213	August 27, 1996
JUDGE DREDD	1,303,690	November 6, 1984

Doc No 2331452

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002662 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 01/29/2003**